
SUNY Oneonta (14-2-4) -vs- Cortland (15-2-2)
11/4/2023 at Cortland, NY (Holloway Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:14 (YELLOW), #6 Marco Cottone (CORTLAND)   51:05 (YELLOW), #27 Matute, Adrian (ONEONTA)   65:21
(YELLOW), #24 Bruschini, Robert (ONEONTA)   89:24 (YELLOW), #10 Mateo Marra (CORTLAND)   89:24 (YELLOW), #20 Bernardi, John
(ONEONTA)   

Date: 11/4/2023
Attendance: 527
Stadium: Holloway Field
Officials: Referee, Yevgeniy Mednikov   Asst. Referee, Brian
Gordon   Leo Nizzi   Alt. Official, Jordan Angie   Timekeeper,
Anthony   Scorer, Shanny/Clancy   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Oneonta 0 0 0
Cortland 1 0 1

SUNY Oneonta 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

3 Marques, Derek 0 0 0 0
8 Zingaro, Ian 0 0 0 0
10 Mancias Magana, Milt 3 2 0 0
11 Holder, Joe 2 1 0 0
17 Prosperi, Luigi 2 1 0 0
20 Bernardi, John 2 1 0 0
24 Bruschini, Robert 0 0 0 0
26 Kelly, Dillon 0 0 0 0
27 Matute, Adrian 1 0 0 0
30 Somow, Ali 5 4 0 0

G 45 Hanna, Nate 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

9 Siegel, Owen 0 0 0 0
12 Popp, Erik 0 0 0 0
23 Morrison, Braeden 0 0 0 0
28 Cocca, Michael 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 9 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
45 Hanna, Nate 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Cortland 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

G 1 Jordan Ott 0 0 0 0
4 Cade Denlinger 0 0 0 0
5 Jack Pinnata 0 0 0 0
6 Marco Cottone 0 0 0 0
7 Jack Coleman 2 2 1 0
9 Matt Shultz 3 2 0 0
10 Mateo Marra 3 1 0 1
11 Yasin Choukri 2 1 0 0
16 Alex Lessman 1 1 0 0
20 Riley Williams 1 1 0 0
28 Valentin Markaj 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
8 Logan Comfort 0 0 0 0
19 Muiz Bayewu 0 0 0 0
23 Scott Schuyler 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 8 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jordan Ott 90:00 0 9

Totals 0 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Oneonta 7 8 15
Cortland 7 5 12

Saves By Period
SUNY Oneonta 4 3 7
Cortland 5 4 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Oneonta 4 2 6
Cortland 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
SUNY Oneonta 5 8 13
Cortland 2 9 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

23:15
CORTL
AND Jack Coleman Mateo Marra Pass across box shot bottom right



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ONEONTA Hanna, Nate at goalie for SUNY Oneonta.
00:00 CORTLAND Jordan Ott at goalie for Cortland.
01:02 ONEONTA Header Shot by ONEONTA Somow, Ali, SAVE Jordan Ott.
03:22 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Riley Williams, SAVE Hanna, Nate.
03:49 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Cade Denlinger [03:49].
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
05:41 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Mancias Magana, Milt, SAVE Jordan Ott.
07:18 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Matute, Adrian HIGH.
07:52 ONEONTA Corner kick by ONEONTA Somow, Ali [07:52].
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
12:31 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Mancias Magana, Milt BLOCKED.
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
19:50 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Mateo Marra BLOCKED.
23:15 CORTLAND GOAL by CORTLAND Jack Coleman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mateo Marra, goal number 9 for season.

SUNY Oneonta 0, Cortland 1
-- CORTLAND *Pass across box shot bottom right
23:30 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Matt Shultz HIGH.
25:02 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Bernardi, John, SAVE Jordan Ott.
26:02 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Prosperi, Luigi, SAVE Jordan Ott.
26:37 ONEONTA Corner kick by ONEONTA Bernardi, John [26:37].
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
28:26 ONEONTA Corner kick by ONEONTA Somow, Ali [28:26].
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
30:12 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Logan Comfort for Riley Williams.
30:12 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Muiz Bayewu for Matt Shultz.
32:21 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Mateo Marra [32:21].
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
32:56 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Mateo Marra, SAVE Hanna, Nate.
33:56 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Holder, Joe, SAVE Jordan Ott.
34:14 ONEONTA ONEONTA substitution: Cocca, Michael for Somow, Ali.
34:14 ONEONTA ONEONTA substitution: Popp, Erik for Bruschini, Robert.
34:14 ONEONTA ONEONTA substitution: Siegel, Owen for Holder, Joe.
36:04 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Jack Coleman, SAVE Hanna, Nate.
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
39:15 ONEONTA Corner kick by ONEONTA Cocca, Michael [39:15].
39:53 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Yasin Choukri, SAVE Hanna, Nate.
41:14 CORTLAND Yellow card on CORTLAND Marco Cottone.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ONEONTA

For ONEONTA: #45 Hanna, Nate, #3  Marques, Derek, #8  Zingaro, Ian, #10 Mancias Magana, Milt, #11 Holder, Joe,
#17 Prosperi, Luigi, #20 Bernardi, John, #24 Bruschini, Robert, #26 Kelly, Dillon, #27 Matute, Adrian, #30 Somow,
Ali.

45:00 CORTLAND
For CORTLAND: #1  Jordan Ott, #4  Cade Denlinger, #5  Jack Pinnata, #8  Logan Comfort, #7  Jack Coleman, #9
Matt Shultz, #10 Mateo Marra, #11 Yasin Choukri, #16 Alex Lessman, #23 Scott Schuyler, #28 Valentin Markaj.

-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
49:21 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Prosperi, Luigi BLOCKED.
49:42 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Bernardi, John BLOCKED.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
51:05 ONEONTA Yellow card on ONEONTA Matute, Adrian.
52:48 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Mancias Magana, Milt, SAVE Jordan Ott.
53:18 ONEONTA Corner kick by ONEONTA Bernardi, John [53:18].
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
58:00 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Somow, Ali, SAVE Jordan Ott.
60:57 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Marco Cottone for Scott Schuyler.
60:57 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Riley Williams for Matt Shultz.
62:09 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Somow, Ali, SAVE Jordan Ott.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.



65:06 ONEONTA Corner kick by ONEONTA Bernardi, John [65:06].
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
65:21 ONEONTA Yellow card on ONEONTA Bruschini, Robert.
66:02 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Matt Shultz for Riley Williams.
68:59 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Yasin Choukri WIDE RIGHT.
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
71:42 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Mateo Marra [71:42].
72:08 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Matt Shultz, SAVE Hanna, Nate.
72:54 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Matt Shultz, SAVE Hanna, Nate.
73:30 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Cade Denlinger [73:30].
73:34 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Alex Lessman, SAVE Hanna, Nate.
74:42 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Mateo Marra HIGH.
76:06 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Somow, Ali HIGH.
76:10 ONEONTA ONEONTA substitution: Prosperi, Luigi for Siegel, Owen.
77:18 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Riley Williams for Yasin Choukri.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
82:58 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Scott Schuyler for Marco Cottone.
83:00 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Somow, Ali, SAVE Jordan Ott.
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
84:52 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Holder, Joe HIGH.
85:09 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Yasin Choukri for Matt Shultz.
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
-- ONEONTA Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
89:24 CORTLAND Yellow card on CORTLAND Mateo Marra.
89:24 ONEONTA Yellow card on ONEONTA Bernardi, John.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


